

May 16, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai -400001
BSE Scrip Code: 538772

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Please find enclosed, the newspaper publication of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language), May 16, 2024 edition.
2. Makkal Kural (Tamil Language), May 16, 2024 edition.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website at www.niyogin.com

Yours truly,
For Niyogin Fintech Limited

Neha Daruka
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Niyogin Fintech Limited

(CIN L65910TN1988PLC131102)

Regd. office: M.I.G 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu – 600042

Corporate office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, 3rd Floor, Kirod Road, Vidyavihar (w), Mumbai – 400086

Chennai Tel: 044 47210437 | Mumbai Tel: 022 62514646 | email: info@niyogin.in | Website: www.niyogin.com

● DECLARES ARREST INVALID

SC orders release of NewsClick founder

ANANTHAKRISHNAN G
New Delhi, May 15

UNDERLINING THAT ANY person arrested for any offence "has a fundamental and a statutory right to be informed about the grounds of arrest in writing and a copy of such written grounds of arrest have to be furnished to the arrested person as a matter of course and without exception at the earliest", the Supreme Court Wednesday declared as "invalid" the arrest and subsequent remand of NewsClick web portal founder-editor Prabir Purkayastha under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and ordered his immediate release.

Purkayastha was arrested on October 3 last year after the Delhi Police Special Cell conducted searches across Delhi-NCR and Mumbai on the premises of journalists, technicians and contributors associated with the news portal. The FIR against



Prabir Purkayastha was arrested on October 3, 2023

Purkayastha included allegations of attempts to show Kashmir and Arunachal Pradesh as "not parts of India"; discrediting the government's fight against Covid-19; funding the farmers' agitation and "putting up a spirited defence of legal cases" against Chinese telecom companies.

The bench of Justices B R Gawai

and Sandeep Mehta quashed and set aside Purkayastha's arrest, the remand order of October 4, 2023 and the Delhi High Court order of October 13, 2023 that upheld the arrest.

Directing that he be released on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court, the bench made it "abundantly clear that none of the observations made" in its order "shall be treated as a comment on the merits of the case".

It noted that neither Purkayastha nor his counsel had been informed about the grounds of arrest until his liberty was deprived.

Extending the scope of its October 3, 2023 ruling in the Pankaj Bansal vs Union of India case wherein it said that the Enforcement Directorate (ED) should furnish the grounds of arrest under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) in writing to an accused at the time of arrest, the bench said this should apply to arrest for all offences.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042
Corporate Office: Neelekanth Corporate IT Park, 31/1/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Networth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Centre issues first set of citizenship certificates under CAA to 14 people



Union home secretary Ajay Kumar Bhalla hands over a citizenship certificate in New Delhi on Wednesday

MAHENDER SINGH MANRAL
New Delhi, May 15

TWO MONTHS AFTER the Ministry of Home Affairs notified the rules for implementation of the Citizenship (Amendment) Act (CAA), which was enacted by Parliament in December 2019, Union Home Secretary Ajay Bhalla Wednesday handed over the first set of citizenship certificates to 14 applicants.

"The Empowered Committee, Delhi headed by Director (Census Operation), Delhi, after due scrutiny, has decided to grant citizenship to 14 applicants. Accordingly, Director (Census operation) granted certificates to these applicants," an MHA spokesperson said in a statement.

"The first set of citizenship certificates after notification of Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024 were issued today. Bhalla handed over citizenship certificates to some applicants in New Delhi and also congratulated the applicants and highlighted salient features of

the Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024," the spokesperson said.

Secretary Posts, Director (IB), Registrar General of India and senior officers were also present during the interactive session.

Despite its enactment four years ago, the CAA could not be implemented earlier because the rules were not notified.

The Citizenship (Amendment) Bill, which sought to fast-track the process of granting citizenship to Hindus, Sikhs, Buddhists, Jains, Parsis and Christians — but not Muslims — who migrated to India owing to religious persecution in Pakistan, Afghanistan and Bangladesh, was passed by Lok Sabha on December 9, 2019, and the Rajya Sabha two days later. It received the President's assent on December 12, 2019. Soon after the passage of the law, widespread protests broke out across the country.

On March 11 this year, the Centre notified the CAA rules.

Kin of dead claim men not Maoists, police say came under fire first

JAYPRAKASH S NAIDU
BIJAPUR, MAY 15

DAYS AFTER POLICE said 12 Maoists had been killed in an encounter with security forces in Bijapur district, families of some of them have alleged that the men were, in fact, tendu leaf pickers who had been rounded up and shot despite being unarmed — a charge strongly rejected by the state's security establishment.

Early Friday morning, 12 men were killed in Pedia village, about 50 km from Bijapur district headquarters. The village, located deep inside dense forests, has no mobile connectivity and one has to cross five police checkpoints to get there. The closest market place, Gangaloor, is around 30 km away.

According to security forces, six of those killed were militia cadres working as eyes and ears for members of the banned Communist Party of India (Maoist), while six others were militia members, area committee members, RPC (Revolution-

ary People's Committee) members and a militia commander. The total reward on them was ₹31 lakh, including ₹10,000-30,000 on the lower rung militia cadres.

Families of Sanu Havlam, Oyam Bhima, Dula Tamo and Joga Barse — four men have been described as militia cadres by security forces.

According to these families, the men were out plucking tendu leaves — used to make bidi — early in the morning when security personnel came to their village. They claim the security personnel chased the men, and began rounding them up.

Oyam Bhima's father Mangu Oyam alleged, "Security forces chased them into a corner. One of them stood up and said we are members of the public, but he was shot dead. Some were detained and taken away by police. It was only when they returned on Saturday that we discovered who had been killed."

Bhima is survived by his wife and a three-month-old son.

HOME LOAN

8.50% ONWARDS

Facility of Online Loan Sanction Available
Exclusive Home Loan Scheme for Pensioners
Longer Repayment Period upto 30 Years

UP TO ₹2cr

3.15% NIM (QoQ)
65% PAT (YoY)

LIC Housing Finance Ltd.
CIN: L65922MH1989PLC052257
Registered Office: Bombay Life Building, 2nd Floor, 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001,
Tel: +91-22-22049919, 22049799, Fax: +91-22-22049682
Corporate Office: 131 Maker Tower, "F" Premises, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005, Tel: +91-22-22178600, Fax: +91-22-22178777
Email: lichousing@lichousing.com, www.lichousing.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,936.84	6,415.17	27,234.64	22,674.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,090.82	1,180.28	4,765.41	2,891.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,093.98	1,184.10	4,761.84	2,896.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,284.55	26,990.26
8	Securities Premium Account	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,226.51	24,674.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	8.77	10.08
12	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (The EPS for the quarter ended are not annualised)	19.83	21.46	86.63	52.56

Notes

- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 31, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,948.61	6,431.23	27,277.80	22,728.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,082.06	1,190.88	4,759.56	2,891.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,085.12	1,194.59	4,759.56	2,895.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,366.58	27,074.59
8	Securities Premium Account	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,275.82	24,743.22
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (The EPS for the quarters are not annualised)	19.67	21.65	86.53	52.56

Notes

- The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2024For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
T. Adhikari
Managing Director & CEO

Apply for Home Loan on LIC HFL HomY App. / Message "New Home Loan" through 83699 98182

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598) REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, UNIT NO 3B, 5TH FLOOR, 7, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017 Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513, E-MAIL: kilgroup2010@gmail.com; Website: www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Table with columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (March-31, Dec-31, March-31, March-31, March-31), Year Ended (March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31). Rows include Revenue From Operation, Other Income, Total Income, Total Operating Expenses, Net Profit for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Share Capital, Other Equity, Earning Per Share.

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Table with columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (March-31, Dec-31, March-31, March-31, March-31), Year Ended (March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31). Rows include Total Revenue From Operation, Profit Before Tax, Profit After Tax, Total Comprehensive Income.

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the website of MSE (www.mse.in) and on the Company's website (www.kabirdasinvestments.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors For Kabirdas Investments Ltd. Sd/- Zubin Dipak Mehta Director DIN : 06558255



HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676 e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure (A Fixed Maturity Plan), a Close Ended Income Scheme with Tenure 1196 Days, a Relatively High Interest Rate Risk and Relatively Low Credit Risk ("the Scheme") and fixed Tuesday, May 21, 2024 (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same, as detailed below:

Table with columns: Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s), Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on May 14, 2024 (₹ per unit), Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#, Face Value (₹ per unit). Rows include HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option, Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option, etc.

#The amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme(s), on the Record date).

Under this Scheme, IDCW declared (net of TDS / statutory levies) will first be paid / credited by the AMC to the unit holders bank account. The amount of donation will be debited from the bank account of the investor basis the one-time mandate (OTM) provided by the unitholder in favour of Indian Cancer Society (ICS). This debit will be initiated by ICS based on the information provided by the AMC. The amount of Donation will be calculated as a % of Gross IDCW i.e. before deduction of TDS / Statutory levies. Further, in case of any change in ownership of units on account of transfer / transmissions or otherwise, the transferee shall also ensure to donate. For this purpose, they may submit a fresh OTM mandate in favour of ICS.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Sd/- Date : May 15, 2024 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

A TATA Enterprise

TRF LIMITED

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700



Table with columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023), Year ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations (Net), Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation, etc.

Note: 1 The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Table with columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023), Year ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operation (Net), Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax, Other Comprehensive Income, etc.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED (FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED) CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590 Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051 Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -2013040 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310 Website : www.bn-holdings.com • Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Table with columns: Sr. no., Particulars, Consolidated (Quarter Ended: 31.03.2024, 31.12.2023, 31.03.2023; Year Ended: 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

1 The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com.

3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the audited consolidated financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Sd/- Anubhav Agarwal Managing Director & CEO DIN:02809290

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Table with columns: Sr. no., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter Ended: 31.03.2024, 31.12.2023, 31.03.2023; Year Ended: 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

1 The audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com.

3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the Audited Standalone financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Sd/- Anubhav Agarwal Managing Director & CEO DIN:02809290

Date: 15/05/2024 Place: Mumbai

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080. T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 E: investor@valiantlabs.in www.valiantlabs.in | CIN : L24299MH2021PLC365904

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Table with columns: Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended: 31-Mar 2024, 31-Dec 2023, 31-Mar 2023; Year ended: 31-Mar 2024, 31-Mar 2023), Consolidated (Quarter ended: 31-Mar 2024, 31-Mar 2023; Year ended: 31-Mar 2024, 31-Mar 2023). Rows include Total Income from Operations (Net), Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company www.valiantlabs.in.

For Valiant Laboratories Limited Sd/- Mr. Santosh Vora Managing Director

Place: Mumbai Date: May 14, 2024

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 31/1/312, Kirol Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086 CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended: 31 March 2024, 31 December 2023, 31 March 2023; Year ended: 31 March 2024, 31 March 2023), Consolidated (Quarter ended: 31 March 2024, 31 March 2023; Year ended: 31 March 2024, 31 March 2023). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited Sd/- Tashwinder Singh MD & CEO DIN: 06572282



The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No 80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759; Website:www.sandurgroup.com; Email Id:secretarial@sandurgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

₹ in lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone financial results					Consolidated financial results				
		Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended
		31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	58,232	16,816	62,427	1,33,366	2,18,465	58,267	16,846	62,446	1,33,480	2,18,501
2	Net profit for the period/ year (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	21,931	1,289	22,868	32,417	35,936	21,945	1,316	22,887	32,502	35,951
3	Net profit for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	16,223	961	17,397	23,801	27,091	16,361	907	17,389	23,946	27,079
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	16,265	961	17,372	23,663	27,010	16,403	907	17,364	23,806	26,998
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701
6	Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	1,99,490	1,90,681	-	-	-	1,99,623	1,90,669
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)										
	1. Basic:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87
	2. Diluted:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results for the quarter ended and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
 - Subsequent to receiving Environmental Clearance on 25 April 2023 from Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC) and Consent For Establishment (CFE) and Consent For Operation (CFO) from Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) on 4 September 2023 and 2 February 2024 respectively, the Company has on 16 February 2024, received the Maximum Permissible Annual Production (MPAP) from Monitoring Committee to operate at the enhanced levels. The total MPAP allocated is 3.81 MMT of iron ore and 0.462 MMT of manganese ore. Considering the pro-rata allocation, the MPAP for financial year 2023-24 is 1.9684 MMT for iron ore and 0.315 MMT for manganese ore.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company and the shareholders of the Company in their meeting held on 18 December 2023 and 20 January 2024 respectively have recommended and approved the issuance of 5 (five) fully paid-up bonus shares of ₹ 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share held as on the record date i.e. 2 February 2024. Subsequently, on 5 February 2024, the Company allotted 13,50,29,115 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to shareholders who held equity shares as on the record date. The newly issued bonus shares were listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchanges from 15 February 2024. Earnings per Equity Share has been calculated for the current period and restated for all the previous period(s) after considering the total number of equity shares post-issue of bonus shares as per the provisions of the applicable Ind AS.
 - Subsequent to the year end, on 25 April 2024, the Company has signed a definitive agreement for strategic business acquisition to acquire 80% equity stake in Arjas Steel Private Limited (ASPL) at an Enterprise value of ₹ 3,00,000 lakh. The said strategic business acquisition will help the Company to accelerate its journey of forward integration into steel, value-added products and unlock potential for numerous synergies. The acquisition of ASPL is expected to be completed within seven months, subject to customary closing conditions and approval of the Competition Commission of India as per the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA).
 - The Board of Directors at the meeting held on 15 May 2024 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24. The same is subject to shareholders approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
BAHIRJI A. GHORPADE
Managing Director

Bengaluru
15 May 2024

A TATA Enterprise TRF LIMITED

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007
CIN: L74210JH1962PLC000700

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	629.86	4,015.51	92.24	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	629.64	3,460.41	730.89	
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(205.22)	747.56	(148.14)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) including discontinued operation	24.42	4,207.97	582.75	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44	
7	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	6.65	
8	Diluted Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	5.80	

Notes:

- The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	412.35	3,929.44	663.30	
3	Other Comprehensive Income	(83.71)	(250.72)	(92.97)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	328.64	4,408.95	1,239.92	
5	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	12.11	
6	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	10.56	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the web sites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

(a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,105.44 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 3,949.79 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. 89.77 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. 67.04 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 743.32 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023) which are in the nature of liabilities no longer required written back.

(b) Other Expenses of the Company includes loss allowance (Reversal of loss allowance) relating to debts and other receivables (net) aggregating to (Rs. 1,521.66 lakhs) during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 24.68 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023, (Rs. 356.05 lakhs) during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, (Rs. 1,039.22 lakhs) during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 261.80 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023.

Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to classification of current period, where ever necessary for better presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
Managing Director

Jamshedpur
May 15, 2024

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Unit 203 & 204, 2nd Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400015, Maharashtra. CIN No.: U65922MH2005PLC272501

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

Whereas, Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd through its head office Mumbai, Notice issued to the following borrowers / guarantors / mortgagors have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the VHFCL and said facilities have turned to be Non Performing Assets. The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses however the same have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.

Name of Borrower, Co-borrower and Loan A/c No.	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
Jai Prakash Mahto (Applicant), Ravinder Kumar (Co Applicant), Buchi Devi (Co Applicant)	20-Apr-24/ Rs.1660594/- as on 16-Apr-24 with further interest and charges thereon	Portion Of Plot No-07 Khasra No 9/13 And 9/8, Shiv Vihar, Vikas Nagar, Village Hastal, New Delhi, National Capital Territory Of Delhi, 110059, Area Measuring 60 Sq.yds. North- Other Plot, South - Other Plot, East - Other Plot, West - Road
HL0000000027513		

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice as per the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Please be informed that the said notice is also under section 13(13) informing the borrowers/guarantors/ mortgagors that the said mortgaged property should not be sold/leased/transferred.

Date : 16.05.2024
Place : Delhi

Authorized Officer,
VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Ind-Swift Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002.
CIN No. L24230CH1986PLC006897
Ph. No. 0172-2638781/4680800 Fax No. 0172-2652242/2655406.
E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswifttd.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given to the Members of Ind Swift Limited (the Company), pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended ("Management and Administration Rules") read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28th December 2022 and 9/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing Regulations) and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules, Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof) for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), the approval of members of the company is being sought for the following resolutions by way of postal ballot by voting through electronic means only ("remote e-voting"):

- To appoint Sh. Prabhath Khurana (DIN:03289193) as an Independent Director of the company
- To appoint Sh. Subodh Gupta (DIN: 01393423) as an Independent Director of the company
- To Approve Material Modification to the Approved Related Party Transaction

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement on Wednesday, 15th May, 2024 to all Members of the Company, who have registered their e-mail address with the Company or with their Depository Participant as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 i.e. the cut-off date. The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.indswifttd.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting and voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on that date. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.

Pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the Company is providing to its members facility to cast their vote by electronic means (e-voting) on the resolutions set forth in the notice of Postal ballot. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, 18th May, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Sunday, 16th June, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter.

Process for those members whose e-mail IDs are not registered with the DPs/RTA for procuring User ID and password and registration of email IDs for e-voting for the resolutions set out in the Postal ballot notice-

a. In case shares are held in physical form- Register/update the details in prescribed form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, Alankit Assignments Limited at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055 or through email at kycupdate@alankit.com. Member may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at- http://www.indswifttd.com/images/shareholder-services.pdf.

b. In case shares are held in demat form- Register/update the details in your demat account, as per process advised by your Depository Participant (DP).

The Company has appointed Sh. Vishal Arora (Membership No. 4566), Practicing Company Secretary to act as the Scrutinizer, for conducting the Postal Ballot process, in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by the Chairman, and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced not later than 48 hours from the conclusion of the e-voting. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be communicated in the manner provided in the Notice of Postal Ballot.

In case of any query/ grievance(s) connected with the electronic voting, members may please refer to the Frequently Asked Question (FAQ) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or the grievances can be addressed to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office of the Company or email id companysec@indswift.com.

For IND-SWIFT LIMITED
Ginny Uppal
Company Secretary

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 15/05/2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

₹ in Lac

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Networth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR **DAILY BUSINESS.**

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

Chandigarh

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598)
REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, UNIT NO 3B, 5TH FLOOR,
7, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017
Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513,
E-MAIL: kilgroup2010@gmail.com; Website:
www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023	March-31 2024
1	Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.27	
2	Other Income	-	-	0.00	-	0.01	
3	Total Income	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.28	
4	Total Operating Expenses	43.83	46.00	16.71	127.45	61.22	
5	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)	(38.95)	
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(55.31)	(37.87)	(30.21)	(112.36)	(56.71)	
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period year (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	89.09	425.97	(94.73)	1122.13	(5.28)	
8	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 1/- each)	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	2521.66	1399.54	
10	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)	(1.43)	
	Diluted	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)	(1.43)	

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023	March-31 2024
1	Total Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.28	
2	Profit Before Tax	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)	(38.95)	
3	Profit After Tax	(55.23)	(37.85)	(30.12)	(112.25)	(56.53)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income	89.17	425.99	(94.64)	1122.24	(5.09)	

- Notes:**
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the website of MSE (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (www.kabirdasinvestments.com).
2 The Financial Result of the Company/Group for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 15th May 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor.
3 The Statutory Auditors have provided unmodified audit report on the Quarterly and Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) to the Company for the period ended on March 31, 2024.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For **Kabirdas Investments Ltd.**
Sd/-
Zubin Dipak Mehta
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 15th May, 2024
DIN : 06558255



HDFC Mutual Fund
BHAROSA APNO KA
HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676
e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of **HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure (A Fixed Maturity Plan)**, a Close Ended Income Scheme with Tenure 1196 Days, a Relatively High Interest Rate Risk and Relatively Low Credit Risk ("the Scheme") and fixed **Tuesday, May 21, 2024** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same, as detailed below:

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on May 14, 2024 (₹ per unit)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#	Face Value (₹ per unit)
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00

#The amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme(s), on the Record date).

Under this Scheme, IDCW declared (net of TDS / statutory levies) will first be paid / credited by the AMC to the unit holders bank account. The amount of donation will be debited from the bank account of the investor basis the one-time mandate (OTM) provided by the unit holder in favour of Indian Cancer Society (ICS). This debit will be initiated by ICS based on the information provided by the AMC. The amount of Donation will be calculated as a % of Gross IDCW i.e. before deduction of TDS / Statutory levies. Further, in case of any change in ownership of units on account of transfer / transmissions or otherwise, the transferee shall also ensure to donate. For this purpose, they may submit a fresh OTM mandate in favour of ICS.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For **HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**
(Investment Manager to **HDFC Mutual Fund**)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2024
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

A TATA Enterprise TRF LIMITED
Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007
CIN : L74210JH1962PLC00700

Sl. No.	Particulars	EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024						Rs. lakhs		
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,800.45	-	0.08	708.80	0.08				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(22.09)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(90.97)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.63)	(36.97)				
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83				
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	6,117.27	(1,045.09)				
8	Earnings per share (Par value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) : Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs)	(0.92) (0.60)	(1.27) (1.08)	(0.09) (0.09)	(3.16) (2.06)	(0.37) (0.37)				

- Note:**
1 The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows :
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
Managing Director
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the web sites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3 (a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,105.44 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 3,949.79 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. 89.77 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. 67.04 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 743.32 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023) which are in the nature of liabilities no longer required written back.
(b) Other Expenses of the Company includes loss allowance/ (Reversal of loss allowance) relating to debts and other receivables (net) aggregating to (Rs. 1,521.86 lakhs) during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 24.88 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023; (Rs. 356.05 lakhs) during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, (Rs. 1,039.22 lakhs) during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 261.80 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023.
4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to classification of current period, where ever necessary for better presentation.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)
CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590
Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -2013040 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310
Website : www.bn-holdings.com • Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sr. no.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	708.80	-	0.08	708.80	0.08	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(22.09)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(90.97)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.63)	(36.97)	
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	6,117.27	(1,045.09)	
8	Earnings per share (Par value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) : Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs)	(0.92) (0.60)	(1.27) (1.08)	(0.09) (0.09)	(3.16) (2.06)	(0.37) (0.37)	

- 1 The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com.
3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the audited consolidated financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anubhav Agarwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02809290

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)
CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590
Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -2013040 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310
Website : www.bn-holdings.com • Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sr. no.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	708.80	-	0.08	708.80	0.08	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(22.09)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	6,117.27	(1,045.09)	
8	Earnings per share (Par value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) : Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs)	(0.92) (0.60)	(1.27) (1.08)	(0.09) (0.09)	(3.16) (2.06)	(0.37) (0.37)	

- 1 The audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com.
3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the Audited Standalone financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anubhav Agarwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02809290

Date: 15/05/2024
Place: Mumbai

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080.
T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 | E: investor@valiantlabs.in | www.valiantlabs.in | CIN : L24299MH2021PLC365904
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except for share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Mar 2023		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,308.56	4,229.02	9,164.12	19,173.39	33,877.22	3,309.04	4,229.02	9,164.12	19,173.87	33,877.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(255.02)	(504.47)	986.84	(75.25)	3,813.64	(256.73)	(504.46)	986.84	(76.95)	3,813.64
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(121.85)	(350.32)	782.72	34.03	2,899.83	(123.93)	(350.31)	782.72	31.96	2,899.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(121.85)	(350.32)	785.92	51.57	2,903.03	(123.93)	(350.31)	785.92	49.50	2,903.03
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	3,256.00
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	19,343.19	-	-	-	-	19,341.12	-
Earning per share (in ₹)										
(a) Basic	(0.32)	(0.81)	2.41	0.14	8.91	(0.33)	(0.81)	2.41	0.13	8.91
(b) Diluted	(0.32)	(0.81)	2.41	0.14	8.91	(0.33)	(0.81)	2.41	0.13	8.91

- Notes:**
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company www.valiantlabs.in.
2 The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th May, 2024.
3 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Valiant Laboratories Limited

Sd/-
Mr. Santosh Vora
Managing Director

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 31/1/312, Kirol Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024



The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No 80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759; Website:www.sandurgroup.com; Email Id:secretarial@sandurgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

₹ in lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone financial results					Consolidated financial results				
		Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended
		31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	58,232	16,816	62,427	1,33,366	2,18,465	58,267	16,846	62,446	1,33,480	2,18,501
2	Net profit for the period/ year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	21,931	1,289	22,868	32,417	35,936	21,945	1,316	22,887	32,502	35,951
3	Net profit for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16,223	961	17,397	23,801	27,091	16,361	907	17,389	23,946	27,079
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	16,265	961	17,372	23,663	27,010	16,403	907	17,364	23,808	26,998
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701
6	Other equity (including reserves)				1,99,490	1,90,681				1,99,623	1,90,669
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)										
	1. Basic:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87
	2. Diluted:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results for the quarter ended and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
- Subsequent to receiving Environmental Clearance on 25 April 2023 from Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC) and Consent For Establishment (CFE) and Consent For Operation (CFO) from Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) on 4 September 2023 and 2 February 2024 respectively, the Company has on 16 February 2024, received the Maximum Permissible Annual Production (MPAP) from Monitoring Committee to operate at the enhanced levels. The total MPAP allocated is 3.81 MMT of iron ore and 0.462 MMT of manganese ore. Considering the pro-rata allocation, the MPAP for financial year 2023-24 is 1.9684 MMT for iron ore and 0.315 MMT for manganese ore.
- The Board of Directors of the Company and the shareholders of the Company in their meeting held on 18 December 2023 and 20 January 2024 respectively have recommended and approved the issuance of 5 (five) fully paid-up bonus shares of ₹ 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share held as on the record date i.e. 2 February 2024. Subsequently, on 5 February 2024, the Company allotted 13,50,29,115 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to shareholders who held equity shares as on the record date. The newly issued bonus shares were listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchanges from 15 February 2024. Earnings per Equity Share has been calculated for the current period and restated for all the previous period(s) after considering the total number of equity shares post-issue of bonus shares as per the provisions of the applicable Ind AS.
- Subsequent to the year end, on 25 April 2024, the Company has signed a definitive agreement for strategic business acquisition to acquire 80% equity stake in Arjas Steel Private Limited (ASPL) at an Enterprise value of ₹ 3,00,000 lakh. The said strategic business acquisition will help the Company to accelerate its journey of forward integration into steel, value-added products and unlock potential for numerous synergies. The acquisition of ASPL is expected to be completed within seven months, subject to customary closing conditions and approval of the Competition Commission of India as per the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA).
- The Board of Directors at the meeting held on 15 May 2024 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24. The same is subject to shareholders approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
BAHIRJI A. GHORPADE
Managing Director

Bengaluru
15 May 2024

A TATA Enterprise		TRF LIMITED		
Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700		TRF		
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	629.86	4,015.51	92.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	629.64	3,460.41	730.89
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	(205.22)	747.96	(148.14)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) including discontinued operation]	24.42	4,207.97	582.75
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44
7.	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	6.85
8.	Diluted Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	5.80

Note:
1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	412.35	3,929.44	663.30
3.	Other Comprehensive Income	(83.71)	(250.72)	(92.97)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	328.64	4,408.95	1,239.92
5.	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	12.11
6.	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	10.56

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
Managing Director

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD
Unit 203 & 204, 2nd Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400015, Maharashtra. CIN No.: U65922MH2005PLC272501

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

Whereas, Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd through its head office Mumbai, Notice issued to the following borrowers / guarantors / mortgagers have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the VHFCL and said facilities have turned to be Non Performing Assets. The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses however the same have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.

Name of Borrower, Co-borrower and Loan A/c No.	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
Jai Prakash Mahto (Applicant), Ravinder Kumar (Co Applicant), Buchi Devi (Co Applicant)	20-Apr-24/ Rs.1660594/- as on 16-Apr-24 with further interest and charges thereon	Portion Of Plot No-07 Khasra No 9/13 And 9/8, Shiv Vihar, Vikas Nagar, Village Hastal, New Delhi, National Capital Territory Of Delhi, 110059, Area Measuring 60 Sq.yds. North- Other Plot, South - Other Plot, East - Other Plot, West - Road
HL0000000027513		

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice as per the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Please be informed that the said notice is also under section 13(13) informing the borrowers/guarantors/ mortgagers that the said mortgaged property should not be sold/leased/transferred.

Date : 16.05.2024
Place : Delhi

Authorized Officer,
VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Ind-Swift Ltd.
Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002.
CIN No. L24230CH1986PLC006897
Ph. No. 0172-2638781/4680800 Fax No. 0172-2652242/2655406.
E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswifttd.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given to the Members of Ind Swift Limited ('the Company'), pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended ('Management and Administration Rules') read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28th December 2022 and 9/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('Listing Regulations') and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules, Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof) for the time being in force and as amended from time to time, the approval of members of the company is being sought for the following resolutions by way of postal ballot by voting through electronic means only ('remote e-voting').

- To appoint Sh. Prabhakar Khurana (DIN:03289193) as an Independent Director of the company
- To appoint Sh. Subodh Gupta (DIN: 01393423) as an Independent Director of the company
- To Approve Material Modification to the Approved Related Party Transaction

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement on Wednesday, 15th May, 2024 to all Members of the Company, who have registered their e-mail address with the Company or with their Depository Participant as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 i.e. the cut-off date. The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.indswifttd.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting and voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on that date. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.

Pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the Company is providing to its members facility to cast their vote by electronic means (e-voting) on the resolutions set forth in the notice of Postal ballot. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, 18th May, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Sunday, 19th May, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter.

Process for those members whose e-mail IDs are not registered with the DPs/RTA for procuring User ID and password and registration of email IDs for e-voting for the resolutions set out in the Postal ballot notice-

- In case shares are held in physical form-** Register/update the details in prescribed form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, Alankit Assignments Limited at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055 or through email at kycupdate@alankit.com. Member may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at- http://www.indswifttd.com/images/shareholder-services.pdf.
- In case shares are held in demat form-** Register/update the details in your demat account, as per process advised by your Depository Participant (DP). The Company has appointed Sh. Vishal Arora (Membership No. 4566), Practising Company Secretary to act as the Scrutinizer, for conducting the Postal Ballot process, in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by the Chairman, and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced not later than 48 hours from the conclusion of the e-voting. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be communicated in the manner provided in the Notice of Postal Ballot.

In case of any query/ grievance(s) connected with the electronic voting, members may please refer to the Frequently Asked Question (FAQ) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or the grievances can be addressed to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office of the Company or email id companysec@indswift.com.

For IND-SWIFT LIMITED
Ginny Uppal
Company Secretary
Place: Chandigarh
Date: 15/05/2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroi Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Lacs							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	19,799.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)
10	Networth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598)
REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, UNIT NO 3B, 5TH FLOOR,
7, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017
Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513,
E-MAIL: kilgroup2010@gmail.com; Website:
www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Table with 6 columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (March-31, Dec-31, March-31, March-31, March-31), Year Ended (March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31). Rows include Revenue From Operation, Other Income, Total Income, Total Operating Expenses, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Share Capital, Earning Per Share.

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Table with 6 columns: SL No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (March-31, Dec-31, March-31, March-31, March-31), Year Ended (March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31, March-31). Rows include Total Revenue From Operation, Profit Before Tax, Profit After Tax, Total Comprehensive Income.

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Kabirdas Investments Ltd. Sd/- Zubin Dipak Mehta Director DIN : 06558255



HDFC Asset Management Company Limited (IN: L65991MH1999PLC123027)

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure (A Fixed Maturity Plan), a Close Ended Income Scheme with Tenure 1196 Days, a Relatively High Interest Rate Risk and Relatively Low Credit Risk ("the Scheme") and fixed Tuesday, May 21, 2024 (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same, as detailed below:

Table with 4 columns: Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s), Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on May 14, 2024 (₹ per unit), Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#, Face Value (₹ per unit). Rows include HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option, etc.

#The amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme(s), on the Record date).

Under this Scheme, IDCW declared (net of TDS / statutory levies) will first be paid / credited by the AMC to the unit holders bank account. The amount of donation will be debited from the bank account of the investor basis the one-time mandate (OTM) provided by the unitholder in favour of Indian Cancer Society (ICS). This debit will be initiated by ICS based on the information provided by the AMC.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Sd/- Date : May 15, 2024 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

A TATA Enterprise

TRF LIMITED Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC00700



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

Table with 6 columns: Sl. No, Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023), Year ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Share Capital, Earning per share, Diluted Earning.

Note: 1 The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Table with 6 columns: Sl. No, Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023), Year ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit, Other Comprehensive Income, Total Comprehensive Income, Basic EPS, Diluted EPS.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 (a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,105.44 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 3,949.79 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023.

(b) Other Expenses of the Company includes loss allowance (Reversal of loss allowance) relating to debts and other receivables (net) aggregating to Rs. 1,521.86 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 24.88 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023.

4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to classification of current period, where ever necessary for better presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Umesh Kumar Singh Managing Director

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)

CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -2013040 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310

Website : www.bn-holdings.com • Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Table with 6 columns: Sr. no, Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.03.2024, 31.12.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2024), Year Ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Paid up Share Capital, Reserves, Earnings per share.

1 The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the audited consolidated financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Sd/- Anubhav Agarwal Managing Director & CEO DIN:02809290

Date: 15/05/2024 Place: Mumbai

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)

CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -2013040 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310

Website : www.bn-holdings.com • Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Table with 6 columns: Sr. no, Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.03.2024, 31.12.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2024), Year Ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Paid up Share Capital, Reserves, Earnings per share.

1 The audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the Audited Standalone financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Sd/- Anubhav Agarwal Managing Director & CEO DIN:02809290

Date: 15/05/2024 Place: Mumbai

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED



Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080. T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 E: investor@valiantlabs.in www.valiantlabs.in | CIN : L24299MH2021PLC365904

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for share data)

Table with 11 columns: Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Year ended), Consolidated (Quarter ended, Year ended). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Paid-up Equity Share Capital, Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves, Earnings per share.

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th May, 2024.

3 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Valiant Laboratories Limited

Place: Mumbai Sd/- Date: May 14, 2024 Mr. Santosh Vora Managing Director

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 31/1/312, Kirol Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086 CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Rupees in Lacs

Table with 11 columns: Sr. No, Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Year ended), Consolidated (Quarter ended, Year ended). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, Equity Share Capital, Other Equity, Reserves, Earnings Per Share, Debt Service Coverage Ratio, Interest Service Coverage Ratio, Debt Equity Ratio, Capital Redemption Reserve.

Notes: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited Sd/- Tashwinder Singh MD & CEO DIN: 06572282

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598)
REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, UNIT NO 3B, 5TH FLOOR,
7, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017
Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513,
E-MAIL : kilgroup2010@gmail.com ; Website:
www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024


Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023	March-31 2023
1	Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.27	
2	Other Income	-	-	0.00	-	0.01	
3	Total Income	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.28	
4	Total Operating Expenses	43.83	46.00	16.71	127.45	61.22	
5	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)	(38.95)	
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(55.31)	(37.87)	(30.21)	(112.36)	(56.71)	
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	89.09	425.97	(94.73)	1122.13	(5.28)	
8	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 1/- each)	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57	
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	2521.66	1399.54	
10	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)	(1.43)	
	Diluted	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)	(1.43)	

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023	March-31 2023
1	Total Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72	22.28	
2	Profit Before Tax	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)	(38.95)	
3	Profit After Tax	(55.23)	(37.85)	(30.12)	(112.25)	(56.53)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income	89.17	425.99	(94.64)	1122.24	(5.09)	

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the website of MSE (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (www.kabirdasinvestments.com).
2 The Financial Result of the Company/Group for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 15th May 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor.
3 The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified audit report on the Quarterly and Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) to the Company for the period ended on March 31, 2024.
By Order of the Board of Directors
Kabirdas Investments Ltd.
Sd/-
Zubin Dipak Mehta
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 15th May, 2024
DIN : 06558255



HDFC
MUTUAL FUND
BHAROSA APNO KA

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676
e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of **HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure (A Fixed Maturity Plan)**, a Close Ended Income Scheme with Tenure 1196 Days, a Relatively High Interest Rate Risk and Relatively Low Credit Risk ("the Scheme") and fixed **Tuesday, May 21, 2024** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same, as detailed below:

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on May 14, 2024 (₹ per unit)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#	Face Value (₹ per unit)
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	

#The amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme(s), on the Record date).

Under this Scheme, IDCW declared (net of TDS / statutory levies) will first be paid / credited by the AMC to the unit holders bank account. The amount of donation will be debited from the bank account of the investor basis the one-time mandate (OTM) provided by the unitholder in favour of Indian Cancer Society (ICS). This debit will be initiated by ICS based on the information provided by the AMC. The amount of Donation will be calculated as a % of Gross IDCW i.e. before deduction of TDS / Statutory levies. Further, in case of any change in ownership of units on account of transfer / transmissions or otherwise, the transferee shall also ensure to donate. For this purpose, they may submit a fresh OTM mandate in favour of ICS.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For **HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**
(Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Date : May 15, 2024
Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

A TATA Enterprise **TRF LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahines, Jamshedpur - 831 007
CIN : L174210JH1962PLC000700

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. lakhs					
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	629.86	4,015.51	92.24			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	629.64	3,460.41	730.89			
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(205.22)	747.56	(148.14)			
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) including discontinued operation	24.42	4,207.97	582.75			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44			
7	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	6.65			
8	Diluted Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	5.80			

Notes:
1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. lakhs					
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	412.35	3,829.44	663.30			
3	Other Comprehensive Income	(83.71)	(250.72)	(92.97)			
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	328.64	4,408.95	1,239.92			
5	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	12.11			
6	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	10.56			

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the web sites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3. (a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,105.44 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 3,949.79 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. 89.77 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. 67.04 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 743.32 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023) which are in the nature of liabilities no longer required written back.
(b) Other Expenses of the Company includes loss allowance (Reversal of loss allowance) relating to debts and other receivables (net aggregating to Rs. 1,521.86 lakhs) during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 24.68 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023. (Rs. 356.05 lakhs) during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, (Rs. 1,039.22 lakhs) during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 261.80 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023.
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to classification of current period, where ever necessary for better presentation.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
Managing Director
Jamshedpur
May 15, 2024

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)
CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -201304 Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310 : Website : www.bn-holdings.com : Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sr. no.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	708.80	-	0.08	708.80	0.08	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(22.09)	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.83)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.49)	(36.97)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(90.97)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.63)	(36.97)	
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	6,117.27	(1,045.09)	
8	Earnings per share (Par value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) : Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs)	(0.92) (0.60)	(1.27) (1.08)	(0.09) (0.09)	(3.16) (2.06)	(0.37) (0.37)	

Notes:
1 The audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com
3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the audited consolidated financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED
SD/-
Anubhav Agarwal
Managing Director & CEO
Date: 15/05/2024
Place: Mumbai
DIN:02809290

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)
CIN : L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office : 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
Corporate Address : 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -201304 Tel : Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310 : Website : www.bn-holdings.com : Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sr. no.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	708.80	-	0.08	708.80	0.08	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(22.09)	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(90.96)	(125.92)	(8.76)	(312.62)	(36.97)	
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	989.83	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	6,117.27	(1,045.09)	
8	Earnings per share (Par value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) : Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs)	(0.92) (0.60)	(1.27) (1.08)	(0.09) (0.09)	(3.16) (2.06)	(0.37) (0.37)	

Notes:
1 The audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2024. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com
3 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
4 The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the Audited Standalone financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED
SD/-
Anubhav Agarwal
Managing Director & CEO
Date: 15/05/2024
Place: Mumbai
DIN:02809290

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080.
T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 | E: investor@valiantlabs.in | www.valiantlabs.in | CIN : L24299MH2021PLC365904

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except for share data)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Year ended			Quarter ended			Year ended		
	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023	31-Mar 2024	31-Dec 2023	31-Mar 2023
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,308.56	4,229.02	9,164.12	19,173.39	33,877.22	3,309.04	4,229.02	9,164.12	19,173.87	33,877.22		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(255.02)	(504.47)	986.84	(75.25)	3,813.64	(256.73)	(504.46)	986.84	(76.95)	3,813.64		
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(121.85)	(350.32)	782.72	34.03	2,899.83	(123.93)	(350.31)	782.72	31.96	2,899.83		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(121.85)	(350.32)	785.92	51.57	2,903.03	(123.93)	(350.31)	785.92	49.50	2,903.03		
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	3,256.00		
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	19,343.19	-	-	-	-	19,341.12	-		
Earning per share (in ₹)												
(a) Basic	(0.32)	(0.81)	2.41	0.14	8.91	(0.33)	(0.81)	2.41	0.13	8.91		
(b) Diluted	(0.32)	(0.81)	2.41	0.14	8.91	(0.33)	(0.81)	2.41	0.13	8.91		

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company www.valiantlabs.in.
2) The above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th May, 2024.
3) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
For Valiant Laboratories Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Santosh Vora
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2024

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Lacs											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 March 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,0										

PANDHARI MILK PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION
 CIN: U74999PN2014PTC151510
 Regd. Add: A/P, Maruti Mandir, Jath, Tal Jath, Sangli Maharashtra 416404

E-Auction Notice
 Sale of a set of assent under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
 Date and Time of E-Auction: 14th June, 2024 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM
 (With the unlimited extension of 10 minutes each)

Sale of assets of the Corporate Debtor by the liquidator under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the E-auction platform <https://eauctions.co.in> (Linkstar Infosys Private Limited)

Details of Assets Block A

Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit	Incremental Value
₹60,50,175.30	₹60,00,000.00	₹2,00,000

Last date of submission of Eligibility Documents: 31st May, 2024 in the manner mentioned in detail E-auction Process Document.
 Inspection of Assets of Corporate Debtor: From 4th June 2024 to 10th June, 2024
 Last Date for submission of Earnest Money Deposit: 12th June, 2024
 Date and time of E-Auction for qualified bidders: 14th June, 2024 at 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

Terms & Conditions of the sale is as under:
 1. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnities through approved service provider Linkstar Infosys Private Limited Contact person on behalf of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar); Contact person: Mr. Dixit Prajapati Email id-admin@eauctions.co.in, Mobile No. +91 9870099713
 2. Eligibility Documents shall be submitted to Liquidator through email and hard copy in the format prescribed in the detailed E-auction Process Document on or before 31st May, 2024. The bid form along with detailed terms & conditions of the complete E-auction process can be downloaded from the website <https://eauctions.co.in>.
 3. It is clarified that this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate the sale. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and/or not to accept and/or disqualify any interested party / potential investor/bidder without assigning any reason and without any liability.
 4. All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the detailed E-Auction Process Document, prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Liquidator can be contacted at liq.pandhari@gmail.com
 Sd/- CA Prashant Jain, Liquidator - Pandhari Milk Private Limited
 IBI Reg. No: IBI/PA-01/1P-P01368/2018-2019/12131
 Email ID: iprashantjain@gmail.com; liq.pandhari@gmail.com
 Correspondence Address: SSARVI Resolution Services LLP, B-610, BSEL Tech Park, Sec. 30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 703
 Date: 16/05/2024
 Place: Navi Mumbai Contact No: +91 90826 07703

Kogta KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "Kogta House" Azad Mohalla, Near Railway Station, Bijnagar, Rajasthan-305624 • Website: www.kogta.in • Email: compliance@kogta.in
 Phone: 0141-6767000 • CIN: U67120RJ1999PLC011406

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended on March 31, 2024
 (Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (H) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations) (Amount in Lacs, except EPS))

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	22042.12	77032.28	16412.64	52187.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6418.77	18898.38	5244.40	11530.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6418.77	18898.38	5244.40	11530.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4786.13	14092.95	3867.73	8547.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4783.36	14041.48	3853.80	8512.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1087.66	1087.66	1081.60	1081.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	119474.78	119474.78	104926.05	104926.05
8	Securities Premium Account	81178.39	81178.39	80861.08	80861.08
9	Net worth	127223.39	127223.39	112834.98	112834.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	390456.57	390456.57	264668.64	264668.64
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.05	3.05	2.33	2.33
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic:	44.97	132.57	36.47	81.46
	2. Diluted:	14.96	44.00	12.13	27.23
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (<https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.kogta.in/investor-information/financial-performance/>) (2) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (H) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com>). (3) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of KOGTA FINANCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
 Sd/- Arun Kogta (Managing Director & CEO)
 DIN: 05109722
 Date: May 15, 2024
 Place: Jaipur

HDFC MUTUAL FUND
 BHAROSA APNO KA
HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
 CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676
 e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, has approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure (A Fixed Maturity Plan), a Close Ended Income Scheme with Tenure 1196 Days, a Relatively High Interest Rate Risk and Relatively Low Credit Risk ("the Scheme") and fixed Tuesday, May 21, 2024 (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same, as detailed below:

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on May 14, 2024 (₹ per unit)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)†	Face Value (₹ per unit)
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	10.00
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 50% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Regular Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	
HDFC Charity Fund for Cancer Cure - Direct Plan - IDCW Option - 75% IDCW Donation Option	10.4130	0.4048	

†The amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme(s), on the Record date).

Under this Scheme, IDCW declared (net of TDS / statutory levies) will first be paid / credited by the AMC to the unit holders bank account. The amount of donation will be debited from the bank account of the investor basis the one-time mandate (OTM) provided by the unitholder in favour of Indian Cancer Society (ICS). This debit will be initiated by ICS based on the information provided by the AMC. The amount of Donation will be calculated as a % of Gross IDCW i.e. before deduction of TDS / Statutory levies. Further, in case of any change in ownership of units on account of transfer / transmissions or otherwise, the transferee shall also ensure to donate. For this purpose, they may submit a fresh OTM mandate in favour of ICS.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
 (Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Sd/-
 Date : May 15, 2024 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED
 Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042
 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirod Road, Vidya Vihar (West), Mumbai - 400086
 CIN: L65991TN1988PLC031102
 Email ID: nyogin.compliance@nyogin.in Website: www.nyogin.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Lacs									
		Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended				
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Networth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.nyogin.com.
 For Niyogin Fintech Limited
 Sd/- Tashwinder Singh MD & CEO
 DIN: 06572282
 Date: May 14, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 (CIN : L65993WB1974PLC157598)
 REGD. OFFICE : AZIMGANJ HOUSE, UNIT NO 3B, 5TH FLOOR, 7, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017
 Phone No. : (033) 2282-5513.
 E-MAIL: kilgroup2010@gmail.com ; Website: www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023
1	Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72
2	Other Income	-	-	0.00	-
3	Total Income	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72
4	Total Operating Expenses	43.83	46.00	16.71	127.45
5	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(55.31)	(37.87)	(30.21)	(112.36)
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	89.09	425.97	(94.73)	1122.13
8	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 1/- each)	39.57	39.57	39.57	39.57
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	2521.66
10	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)
	Basic	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)
	Diluted	(1.40)	(0.96)	(0.76)	(2.84)

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March-31 2024	Dec-31 2023	March-31 2024	March-31 2023
1	Total Revenue From Operation	7.11	8.15	3.80	33.72
2	Profit Before Tax	(36.72)	(37.85)	(12.91)	(93.74)
3	Profit After Tax	(55.23)	(37.85)	(30.12)	(112.25)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	89.17	425.99	(94.64)	1122.24

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the website of MSE (www.mse.in) and on the Company's website (www.kabirdasinvestments.com).
 2. The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 15th May 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor.
 3. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified audit report on the Quarterly and Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) to the Company for the period ended on March 31, 2024.
 By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Kabirdas Investments Ltd.
 Sd/- Zubin Dipak Mehta Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 15th May, 2024
 DIN : 06558255

JCK Infrastructure Development Limited
 CIN: L70102KA1979PLC003590
 Regd Office: No.309, 1st Floor, Westminster Building, 13, Cunningham Road, Bengaluru 560 052
 Email: investors@jckgroup.in | Website: www.jckgroup.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 23rd, 2024 at the registered office of the Company to consider and approve inter alia, the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 The above said information is also available on the Company's website www.jckgroup.in and also on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.mse.in

For JCK Infrastructure Development Limited
 Sd/- Krishan Kapur Managing Director
 Place: Bengaluru
 Dated: 16th May 2024

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403
 Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013
 Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income (Net)	2342.58	2370.85	1735.22	9026.69	5062.78
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	489.24	491.41	225.68	1607.13	1432.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	487.97	491.41	230.56	1605.86	1437.20
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	17601.72	15981.28
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.38	0.39	0.18	1.27	1.13
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.38	0.39	0.18	1.27	1.13

Notes:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
 Sd/- Narendra Jain Executive Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 15th May, 2024
 DIN: 08788557

3i Infotech Limited
 CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411
 Registered office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703, India
 Tel No.: (022)7123 8000 Email: investors@3i-infotech.com Website: www.3i-infotech.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") including any statutory modification(s), clarification(s), substitution(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the "Rules") as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2"), General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, other Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") from time to time ("MCA Circulars"), the Notice seeking consent of the Members by remote voting through electronic mode ("e-voting/remote e-voting"), has been sent by e-mail to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses directly with the Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or have registered their email address with their Depository Participants (DP) (in respect of shares held in electronic form) and which have been made available to the Company by the Depositors/Registrar & Transfer Agent as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, May 10, 2024) for obtaining approval of the Members in respect of the following businesses:

- Appointment of Mr. Umesh Mehta (DIN: 09244647) as a Non-Executive Director of the Company, liable to retire by rotation.
- Appointment of Dr. Madan Bhalchandra Gosavi (DIN: 10303662) as an Independent Director of the Company.
- Approval for payment of remuneration to Mr. Thompson Gnanam (DIN: 07865431) as the Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer, for the period of two months from April 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL"), for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is given in the Notice. The right of voting of the Members shall be reckoned as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, May 10, 2024). A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only. The dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot has been completed by Wednesday, May 15, 2024.
 The e-voting period commences on Friday, May 17, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Saturday, June 15, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. (IST). During this period, Members of the Company holding shares as on the cut-off date either in physical form or dematerialized form may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after Saturday, June 15, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. (IST). Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. Resolutions passed by the



The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No 80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759; Website:www.sandurgroup.com; Email Id:secretarial@sandurgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

₹ in lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone financial results					Consolidated financial results				
		Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year ended	Previous year ended
		31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	58,232	16,816	62,427	1,33,366	2,18,465	58,267	16,846	62,446	1,33,480	2,18,501
2	Net profit for the period/ year (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	21,931	1,289	22,868	32,417	35,936	21,945	1,316	22,887	32,502	35,951
3	Net profit for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	16,223	961	17,397	23,801	27,091	16,361	907	17,389	23,946	27,079
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	16,265	961	17,372	23,663	27,010	16,403	907	17,364	23,808	26,998
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701	16,204	2,701	2,701	16,204	2,701
6	Other equity (including reserves)				1,99,490	1,90,681				1,99,623	1,90,669
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)										
	1. Basic:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87
	2. Diluted:	10.01	0.59	10.74	14.69	16.88	10.10	0.56	10.73	14.78	16.87

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results for the quarter ended and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
- Subsequent to receiving Environmental Clearance on 25 April 2023 from Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEFCC) and Consent For Establishment (CFE) and Consent For Operation (CFO) from Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) on 4 September 2023 and 2 February 2024 respectively, the Company has on 16 February 2024, received the Maximum Permissible Annual Production (MPAP) from Monitoring Committee to operate at the enhanced levels. The total MPAP allocated is 3.81 MMT of iron ore and 0.462 MMT of manganese ore. Considering the pro-rata allocation, the MPAP for financial year 2023-24 is 1.9684 MMT for iron ore and 0.315 MMT for manganese ore.
- The Board of Directors of the Company and the shareholders of the Company in their meeting held on 18 December 2023 and 20 January 2024 respectively have recommended and approved the issuance of 5 (five) fully paid-up bonus shares of ₹ 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share held as on the record date i.e. 2 February 2024. Subsequently, on 5 February 2024, the Company allotted 13,50,29,115 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to shareholders who held equity shares as on the record date. The newly issued bonus shares were listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchanges from 15 February 2024. Earnings per Equity Share has been calculated for the current period and restated for all the previous period(s) after considering the total number of equity shares post-issue of bonus shares as per the provisions of the applicable Ind AS.
- Subsequent to the year end, on 25 April 2024, the Company has signed a definitive agreement for strategic business acquisition to acquire 80% equity stake in Arjas Steel Private Limited (ASPL) at an Enterprise value of ₹ 3,00,000 lakh. The said strategic business acquisition will help the Company to accelerate its journey of forward integration into steel, value-added products and unlock potential for numerous synergies. The acquisition of ASPL is expected to be completed within seven months, subject to customary closing conditions and approval of the Competition Commission of India as per the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA).
- The Board of Directors at the meeting held on 15 May 2024 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24. The same is subject to shareholders approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

BAHIRJI A. GHORPADE
Managing DirectorBengaluru
15 May 2024

A TATA Enterprise		TRF LIMITED		TRF	
Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Surmaimes, Jamshedpur - 831 007 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC000700					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	629.86	4,015.51	92.24	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	629.64	3,460.41	730.89	
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	(205.22)	747.56	(148.14)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] including discontinued operation	24.42	4,207.97	582.75	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44	
7.	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	6.65	
8.	Diluted Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	5.73	31.45	5.80	

Notes:

- The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net)	3,800.45	13,995.92	3,889.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	412.35	3,929.44	663.30
3.	Other Comprehensive Income	(83.71)	(250.72)	(92.97)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	328.64	4,408.95	1,239.92
5.	Basic EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	12.11
6.	Diluted EPS - not annualised (Rs)	3.75	42.34	10.56

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the web sites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

3. (a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,105.44 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 3,949.79 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023 (Rs. 89.77 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. 67.04 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 743.32 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023) which are in the nature of liabilities no longer required written back.

(b) Other Expenses of the Company includes loss allowance (Reversal of loss allowance) relating to debts and other receivables (net) aggregating to (Rs. 1,321.85 lakhs) during the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 24.68 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2023; (Rs. 385.05 lakhs) during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, (Rs. 1,039.22 lakhs) during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 261.80 lakhs during the quarter ended March 31, 2023.

4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to classification of current period, where ever necessary for better presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
Managing Director

Jamshedpur
May 15, 2024

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD		
Unit 203 & 204, 2nd Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400015, Maharashtra. CIN No.: U65922MH2005PLC272501		
Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002		
Whereas, Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd through its head office Mumbai, Notice issued to the following borrowers / guarantors / mortgagors have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the VHFCL and said facilities have turned to be Non Performing Assets. The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses however the same have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.		
Name of Borrower, Co-borrower and Loan A/c No.	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
Jai Prakash Mahto (Applicant), Ravinder Kumar (Co Applicant), Buchi Devi (Co Applicant)	20-Apr-24/ Rs.1660594/- as on 16-Apr-24 with further Interest and charges thereon	Portion Of Plot No-07 Khasra No 9/13 And 9/8, Shiv Vihar, Vikas Nagar, Village Hastal, New Delhi, National Capital Territory Of Delhi, 110059, Area Measuring 60 Sq.yds. North- Other Plot, South - Other Plot, East - Other Plot, West - Road
HL0000000027513		
The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice as per the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Please be informed that the said notice is also under section 13(13) informing the borrowers/guarantors/ mortgagors that the said mortgaged property should not be sold/leased/transferred.		
Date : 16.05.2024		Authorized Officer, VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD
Place : Delhi		

Ind-Swift Ltd.	
Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002. CIN.No. L24230CH1986PLC006897 Ph. No. 0172-2638781/4680800 Fax No. 0172-2652242/2655406. E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswifttd.com	
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT	
Notice is hereby given to the Members of Ind Swift Limited ('the Company'), pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended ('Management and Administration Rules') read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28th December 2022 and 9/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('Listing Regulations') and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules, Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), the approval of members of the company is being sought for the following resolutions by way of postal ballot by voting through electronic means only ('remote e-voting'):	
1. To appoint Sh. Prabhakar Khurana (DIN:03289193) as an Independent Director of the company	
2. To appoint Sh. Subodh Gupta (DIN: 01393423) as an Independent Director of the company	
3. To Approve Material Modification to the Approved Related Party Transaction	
Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement on Wednesday, 15th May, 2024 to all Members of the Company, who have registered their e-mail address with the Company or with their Depository Participant as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 i.e. the cut-off date. The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.indswifttd.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.	
In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 10th May, 2024 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting and voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on that date. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only.	
Pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the Company is providing to its members facility to cast their vote by electronic means (e-voting) on the resolutions set forth in the notice of Postal ballot. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, 18th May, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Sunday, 19th May, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter.	
Process for those members whose e-mail IDs are not registered with the DPs/RTA for procuring User ID and password and registration of email IDs for e-voting for the resolutions set out in the Postal ballot notice-	
a. In case shares are held in physical form- Register/update the details in prescribed form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, Alankit Assignments Limited at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055 or through email at kycupdate@alankit.com. Member may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at- http://www.indswifttd.com/images/shareholder-services.pdf.	
b. In case shares are held in demat form- Register/update the details in your demat account, as per process advised by your Depository Participant (DP).	
The Company has appointed Sh. Vishal Arora (Membership No. 4566), Practicing Company Secretary to act as the Scrutinizer, for conducting the Postal Ballot process, in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by the Chairman, and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced not later than 48 hours from the conclusion of the e-voting. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be communicated in the manner provided in the Notice of Postal Ballot.	
In case of any query/ grievance(s) connected with the electronic voting, members may please refer to the Frequently Asked Question (FAQ) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or the grievances can be addressed to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office of the Company or email id companysec@indswift.com.	
Place: Chandigarh Date: 15/05/2024	
For IND-SWIFT LIMITED Ginny Uppal Company Secretary	

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED											
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042											
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirol Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086											
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102											
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com											
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024											
Rupees in Lacs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Networth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai



DECLARES ARREST INVALID

SC orders release of NewsClick founder

ANANTHAKRISHNAN G
New Delhi, May 15

UNDERLINING THAT ANY person arrested for any offence "has a fundamental and a statutory right to be informed about the grounds of arrest in writing and a copy of such written grounds of arrest have to be furnished to the arrested person as a matter of course and without exception at the earliest", the Supreme Court Wednesday declared as "invalid" the arrest and subsequent remand of NewsClick web portal founder-editor Prabr Purkayastha under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and ordered his immediate release.

Purkayastha was arrested on October 3 last year after the Delhi Police Special Cell conducted searches across Delhi-NCR and Mumbai on the premises of journalists, technicians and contributors associated with the news portal. The FIR against



Prabr Purkayastha was arrested on October 3, 2023

Purkayastha included allegations of attempts to show Kashmir and Arunachal Pradesh as "not parts of India"; discrediting the government's fight against Covid-19; funding the farmers' agitation and "putting up a spirited defence of legal cases" against Chinese telecom companies.

The bench of Justices B R Gavai

and Sandeep Mehta quashed and set aside Purkayastha's arrest, the remand order of October 4, 2023 and the Delhi High Court order of October 13, 2023 that upheld the arrest.

Directing that he be released on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court, the bench made it "abundantly clear that none of the observations made" in its order "shall be treated as a comment on the merits of the case".

It noted that neither Purkayastha nor his counsel had been informed about the grounds of arrest until his liberty was deprived.

Extending the scope of its October 3, 2023 ruling in the Pankaj Bansal vs Union of India case wherein it said that the Enforcement Directorate (ED) should furnish the grounds of arrest under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) in writing to an accused at the time of arrest, the bench said this should apply to arrest for all offences.

Centre issues first set of citizenship certificates under CAA to 14 people



Union home secretary Ajay Kumar Bhalla hands over a citizenship certificate in New Delhi on Wednesday

MAHENDER SINGH MANRAL
New Delhi, May 15

TWO MONTHS AFTER the Ministry of Home Affairs notified the rules for implementation of the Citizenship (Amendment) Act (CAA), which was enacted by Parliament in December 2019, Union Home Secretary Ajay Bhalla Wednesday handed over the first set of citizenship certificates to 14 applicants.

"The Empowered Committee, Delhi headed by Director (Census Operation), Delhi, after due scrutiny, has decided to grant citizenship to 14 applicants. Accordingly, Director (Census operation) granted certificates to these applicants," an MHA spokesperson said in a statement.

"The first set of citizenship certificates after notification of Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024 were issued today. Bhalla handed over citizenship certificates to some applicants in New Delhi and also congratulated the applicants and highlighted salient features of

the Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024," the spokesperson said.

Secretary Posts, Director (IB), Registrar General of India and senior officers were also present during the interactive session.

Despite its enactment four years ago, the CAA could not be implemented earlier because the rules were not notified.

The Citizenship (Amendment) Bill, which sought to fast-track the process of granting citizenship to Hindus, Sikhs, Buddhists, Jains, Parsis and Christians — but not Muslims — who migrated to India owing to religious persecution in Pakistan, Afghanistan and Bangladesh, was passed by Lok Sabha on December 9, 2019, and the Rajya Sabha two days later. It received the President's assent on December 12, 2019. Soon after the passage of the law, widespread protests broke out across the country.

On March 11 this year, the Centre notified the CAA rules.

Kin of dead claim men not Maoists, police say came under fire first

JAYPRAKASH S NAIDU
BIJAPUR, MAY 15

DAYS AFTER POLICE said 12 Maoists had been killed in an encounter with security forces in Bijapur district, families of some of them have alleged that the men were, in fact, tendu leaf pickers who had been rounded up and shot despite being unarmed — a charge strongly rejected by the state's security establishment.

Early Friday morning, 12 men were killed in Pedia village, about 50 km from Bijapur district headquarters. The village, located deep inside dense forests, has no mobile connectivity and one has to cross five police checkpoints to get there. The closest market place, Gangaloor, is around 30 km away.

According to security forces, six of those killed were militia cadres working as eyes and ears for members of the banned Communist Party of India (Maoist), while six others were militia members, area committee members, RPC (Revolution-

ary People's Committee) members and a militia commander. The total reward on them was ₹31 lakh, including ₹10,000-30,000 on the lower rung militia cadres.

Families of Sanu Havlam, Oyam Bhima, Dula Tamo and Joga Barse — four men have been described as militia cadres by security forces.

According to these families, the men were out plucking tendu leaves — used to make bidi — early in the morning when security personnel came to their village. They claim the security personnel chased the men, and began rounding them up.

Oyam Bhima's father Mangu Oyam alleged, "Security forces chased them into a corner. One of them stood up and said we are members of the public, but he was shot dead. Some were detained and taken away by police. It was only when they returned on Saturday that we discovered who had been killed."

Bhima is survived by his wife and a three-month-old son.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED											
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042											
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirol Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086											
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102											
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com											
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024											
Rupees in Lacs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Network	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572822

HOME LOAN

8.50% ONWARDS

Facility of Online Loan Sanction Available
Exclusive Home Loan Scheme for Pensioners
Longer Repayment Period upto 30 Years

UP TO ₹2cr

3.15% NIM (QoQ)
65% PAT (YoY)

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,936.84	6,415.17	27,234.64	22,674.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,090.82	1,180.28	4,765.41	2,891.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,093.98	1,184.10	4,761.84	2,896.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,284.55	26,990.26
8	Securities Premium Account	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,226.51	24,674.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	8.77	10.08
12	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (The EPS for the quarter ended are not annualised)	19.83	21.46	86.63	52.56

Notes:
1 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 31, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,948.61	6,431.23	27,277.80	22,728.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,082.06	1,190.88	4,759.56	2,891.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,085.12	1,194.59	4,759.56	2,895.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,366.58	27,074.59
8	Securities Premium Account	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,275.82	24,743.22
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (The EPS for the quarters are not annualised)	19.67	21.65	86.53	52.56

Notes:
1 The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2024

Apply for Home Loan on LIC HFL HomY App. / Message "New Home Loan" through 83699 98182

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
T. Adhikari
Managing Director & CEO

● DECLARES ARREST INVALID

SC orders release of NewsClick founder

ANANTHAKRISHNAN G
New Delhi, May 15

UNDERLINING THAT ANY person arrested for any offence "has a fundamental and a statutory right to be informed about the grounds of arrest in writing and a copy of such written grounds of arrest have to be furnished to the arrested person as a matter of course and without exception at the earliest", the Supreme Court Wednesday declared as "invalid" the arrest and subsequent remand of NewsClick web portal founder-editor Prabir Purkayastha under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and ordered his immediate release.

Purkayastha was arrested on October 3 last year after the Delhi Police Special Cell conducted searches across Delhi-NCR and Mumbai on the premises of journalists, technicians and contributors associated with the news portal. The FIR against



Prabir Purkayastha was arrested on October 3, 2023

Purkayastha included allegations of attempts to show Kashmir and Arunachal Pradesh as "not parts of India", discrediting the government's fight against Covid-19; funding the farmers' agitation and "putting up a spirited defence of legal cases" against Chinese telecom companies.

The bench of Justices B R Gavai

and Sandeep Mehta quashed and set aside Purkayastha's arrest, the remand order of October 4, 2023 and the Delhi High Court order of October 13, 2023 that upheld the arrest.

Directing that he be released on furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court, the bench made it "abundantly clear that none of the observations made" in its order "shall be treated as a comment on the merits of the case".

It noted that neither Purkayastha nor his counsel had been informed about the grounds of arrest until his liberty was deprived.

Extending the scope of its October 3, 2023 ruling in the Pankaj Bansal vs Union of India case wherein it said that the Enforcement Directorate (ED) should furnish the grounds of arrest under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) in writing to an accused at the time of arrest, the bench said this should apply to arrest for all offences.

Centre issues first set of citizenship certificates under CAA to 14 people



Union home secretary Ajay Kumar Bhalla hands over a citizenship certificate in New Delhi on Wednesday

MAHENDER SINGH MANRAL
New Delhi, May 15

TWO MONTHS AFTER the Ministry of Home Affairs notified the rules for implementation of the Citizenship (Amendment) Act (CAA), which was enacted by Parliament in December 2019, Union Home Secretary Ajay Bhalla Wednesday handed over the first set of citizenship certificates to 14 applicants.

"The Empowered Committee, Delhi headed by Director (Census Operation), Delhi, after due scrutiny, has decided to grant citizenship to 14 applicants. Accordingly, Director (Census operation) granted certificates to these applicants," an MHA spokesperson said in a statement.

"The first set of citizenship certificates after notification of Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024 were issued today. Bhalla handed over citizenship certificates to some applicants in New Delhi and also congratulated the applicants and highlighted salient features of

the Citizenship (Amendment) Rules, 2024," the spokesperson said.

Secretary Posts, Director (IB), Registrar General of India and senior officers were also present during the interactive session.

Despite its enactment four years ago, the CAA could not be implemented earlier because the rules were not notified.

The Citizenship (Amendment) Bill, which sought to fast-track the process of granting citizenship to Hindus, Sikhs, Buddhists, Jains, Parsis and Christians — but not Muslims — who migrated to India owing to religious persecution in Pakistan, Afghanistan and Bangladesh, was passed by Lok Sabha on December 9, 2019, and the Rajya Sabha two days later. It received the President's assent on December 12, 2019. Soon after the passage of the law, widespread protests broke out across the country.

On March 11 this year, the Centre notified the CAA rules.

Kin of dead claim men not Maoists, police say came under fire first

JAYPRAKASH S NAIDU
BIJAPUR, MAY 15

DAYS AFTER POLICE said 12 Maoists had been killed in an encounter with security forces in Bijapur district, families of some of them have alleged that the men were, in fact, tendu leaf pickers who had been rounded up and shot despite being unarmed — a charge strongly rejected by the state's security establishment.

Early Friday morning, 12 men were killed in Pedia village, about 50 km from Bijapur district headquarters. The village, located deep inside dense forests, has no mobile connectivity and one has to cross five police checkposts to get there. The closest market place, Gangaloor, is around 30 km away.

According to security forces, six of those killed were militia cadres working as eyes and ears for members of the banned Communist Party of India (Maoist), while six others were militia members, area committee members, RPC (Revolution-

ary People's Committee) members and a militia commander. The total reward on them was ₹31 lakh, including ₹10,000-30,000 on the lower rung militia cadres.

Families of Sanu Havlam, Oyam Bhima, Dula Tamo and Joga Barse — four men have been described as militia cadres by security forces.

According to these families, the men were out plucking tendu leaves — used to make bidi — early in the morning when security personnel chased them to their village. They claim the security personnel chased the men, and began rounding them up.

Oyam Bhima's father Mangu Oyam alleged, "Security forces chased them into a corner. One of them stood up and said we are members of the public, but he was shot dead. Some were detained and taken away by police. It was only when they returned on Saturday that we discovered who had been killed."

Bhima is survived by his wife and a three-month-old son.

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED											
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042											
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirol Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086											
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102											
Email ID : niyogin.compliance@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com											
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024											
Rupees in Lacs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,450.82	1,069.56	656.51	4,173.48	2,631.63	5,128.34	5,376.92	3,630.62	19,799.60	11,717.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(296.90)	(482.38)	(330.24)	(2,612.03)	(2,812.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.07)	(154.45)	(155.32)	(755.42)	(636.84)	(380.95)	(459.21)	(334.44)	(2,483.98)	(2,838.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.80)	(155.95)	(154.48)	(756.27)	(632.23)	(372.68)	(460.71)	(325.58)	(2,484.83)	(2,826.00)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,447.02	9,433.93	9,514.15	9,433.93
7	Other Equity	20,997.27	20,789.32	19,284.20	20,997.27	19,284.20	18,611.18	18,581.32	17,821.88	18,611.18	17,821.88
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.33)	(0.26)	(1.78)	(1.87)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.16)	(0.79)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.32)	(0.26)	(1.75)	(1.87)
10	Net Worth	30,511.42	30,236.34	28,718.13	30,511.42	28,718.13	28,775.89	28,847.69	28,711.18	28,775.89	28,711.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Date: May 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.					
(₹ in Crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,936.84	6,415.17	27,234.64	22,674.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,476.18	1,444.78	6,053.92	3,557.00
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,090.82	1,180.28	4,765.41	2,891.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,093.98	1,184.10	4,761.84	2,896.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,284.55	26,990.26
8	Securities Premium Account	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72	4,031.72
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,226.51	24,674.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47	2,52,584.33	2,44,834.47
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	8.77	10.08
12	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (The EPS for the quarter ended are not annualised)	19.83	21.46	86.63	52.56

Notes:

1 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 31, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024.					
(₹ in Crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,948.61	6,431.23	27,277.80	22,728.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,482.18	1,452.77	6,064.37	3,560.77
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,082.06	1,190.88	4,759.56	2,891.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,085.12	1,194.59	4,759.56	2,895.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	110.08	110.08	110.08	110.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at March 31	-	-	31,366.58	27,074.59
8	Securities Premium Account	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52	4,047.52
9	Net Worth	-	-	29,275.82	24,743.22
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04	2,52,535.19	2,44,789.04
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted *(The EPS for the quarters are not annualised)	19.67	21.65	86.53	52.56

Notes:

1 The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lichousing.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2024For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
T. Adhikari
Managing Director & CEO

Apply for Home Loan on LIC HFL HomY App. / Message "New Home Loan" through 83699 98182